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SC {O OL Our mission is to help. educational

leaders gather, organize, and use data
EMRCEETMt to make strategic decisions.

* Founded in 2002 to provide independent research

 Conducted over 10,000 staff, parent, and student, and community
surveys for school improvement

 Helped more than 900 districts navigate the strategic planning and
referendum planning process




Staff Survey Information

e November 8, 2023 survey deadline (two-week window)
e 147 respondents

e 68% participation rate (61% in 2021-22)




What best describes your position?

Choose not to answer

8%
Classroom Teacher
~ 49%
Administration
Support Staff
13%

Educational
Specialist
12%

Paraprofessional
10%




Index Analysis

Indexes are designed to provide education leaders with a
snapshot of survey results. Key questions within the survey are
used to build each index score.

To create comparison percentile, we adapted the method used by
the Department of Education’s National Center for Education
Statistics which utilizes enrollment, locale, and proportion of
students experiencing poverty. The comparison pool size for this

report is 148.



Staff Survey Indexes

Score averages are based on: Strongly Agree=5, Agree=4, Disagree=2, Strongly Disagree=1.
“Don’t know/doesn’t apply” are not included in the calculation.

CURRENT

PREVIOUS

| INDEX SCORE SCORE ’ % CHANGE COMPARISON ;
@ cv(e:glr)eseh:f:egtsive in teaching and supporting our students. 3.91 4.07 | -3.93% 84th
@ IElmce;CVgrEkhiwag':.trthis school because | am valued, heard, and can contribute. 3 97 3 . 94 0 . 760/0 77th
Isr‘\,a'::t?\::upport | need to help educate our students and work as a team. 425 424 0 .240/0 87th
:lggrﬁ?:rs )a(cpcggt'esd',‘;gpected, and supported at school. 4 17 432 -3 .470/0 88th
@ :;?f';':esaxc'::;lfi,"rgsspected, and supported at school. 4 03 4 . O l O . 5 00/0 78th




ltem Analysis

Score averages are based on: Strongly Agree=5, Agree=4,
Disagree=2, Strongly Disagree=1.
“Don’t know/doesn’t apply” are not included in the calculation.

The items in each survey section are ordered by most to least
year-over-year change.



Survey Section: Workday

Current Previous
% Change | Comparison
Score Score

Most days, | look forward to going to work. 4.06 3.97 2.27% 60th

| am able to sustain a healthy work-life

b 3.71 3.65 1.64% 94th
| feel safe at work. 4.43 4.37 1.37% 90Qth
| feel comfortable sharing input and

concerns with my supervisor/administrator. 4.03 4.00 0.75% 68th
| have healthy working relationships with 4.41 4.41 0.00% 79th

my coworkers.




Workday (continued)

Current Previous .
% Change | Comparison
Score Score

| have access to the technology support |

need. 4.56 4.60 -0.87% 92nd
:Nhea;xe the technology | need to do my job 4 .49 453 _0.88% 93rd
Our District has a culture of open dialogue. 3.79 3.83 -1.04% 76th

The amount of work | am asked to do is
reasonable/manageable.

3.54 3.58 -1.12% 36th

| have the materials and supplies | need to

do my job well. 4.36 4.43 -1.58% 93rd




Survey Section: Environment

Current Previous .
% Change | Comparison
Score Score

Information important to my work is shared 0 "
with me in a timely and effective manner. 3.91 3.78 3.44% 84

| have opportunities for training/professional
development to improve my work.

4.26 4.20 1.43% g7th

Staff input is valued. 3.69 3.64 1.37% 75th

In the last year, | received useful feedback to

help improve my work. 3.94 3.96 -0.51% 90th




Environment (continued)

Current Previous .
% Change | Comparison
Score Score

Our school/department operates as a team. 3.93 3.98 -1.26% 70th

Our staff does a good job of educating our

students. 4.57 4.69 -2.56% 95th
therrvatuesand beliefo, O 418 445 -6.07% 88
ond polices areeifective. 332 355 -648% 0%
Our staff handles student discipline in a 337 367 -8.17% 2gth

consistent manner.




Survey Section: Support

Current Previous .
% Change | Comparison
Score Score

The District seeks input from a broad group

et e 3.96 3.79 4.49% geth

The District clearly communicates with me

about important issues. 4.34 4.18 3.83% 76th

| am recognized when | do a good job. 4.22 4.19 0.72% 75th

The District's pay practices are fair. 4.04 4.03 0.25% 99th




Support (continued)

Current Previous .
% Change | Comparison
Score Score

Our parents and community support the

school district. 3.75 3.75 0.00% 94th

| feel supported by my

supervisor/administrator when | make a 4.12 4.13 -0.24% 8Qth
decision.
| trust the leadership in my building. 3.70 3.76 -1.60% 78th

| trust the District's leadership. 4.04 4.11 -1.70% 62nd




Support (continued)

Current Previous .
% Change | Comparison
Score Score

District administration is doing what it

- 0 th
takes to make our district successful. 3.87 3.95 2.03% 76
The school board presents a positive image 411 491 ) 389 g0th
to our community. c . -ZL. 0
The school board is doing what it takes to 3.92 4.02 9 49% ggth

make our district successful.

The District is heading in the right direction. 4.17 4.28 -2.57% 72nd




Support: Our school supports equitable opportunities for...

Current Previous
% Change | Comparison
Score Yolo] (=]
4.3 4.3 92nd

Students with special needs

All genders

Different racial backgrounds

Different cultural background

Different economic backgrounds

4.40

4.30

4.30

4.23

4.46

4.36

4.37

4.35

-0.23%

-1.35%

-1.38%

-1.60%

-2.83%

93rd

92nd

9lst

79th




On a scale of 0 - 10, how likely are you to
recommend the District as a place of employment?

(Extremely Likely) 10  REEE_—NNNNN 32%
9 I 19%
8 I 21%

7 13%

6 4%
(Neutral) 5 5%

4 1%

3 11%

2 N 2%

1 0%

(Extremely Unlikely) 0 [l 2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

50%

Current Score: 8.06
Previous Score: 8.10
% Change: -.49%
Comparison: 87t

60% 70% 80% 90%

100%




Student Survey Information

e November 9, 2023 survey deadline
e 713 respondents

* 97% participation rate




What is your grade?

8 22%
7 20%

6 19%

5 20%

4 19%

0

X

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




Index Analysis

Indexes are designed to provide education leaders with a snapshot of survey
results. Key questions within the survey are used to build each index score.

To create comparison percentile, we adapted the method used by the
Department of Education’s National Center for Education Statistics which
utilizes enrollment, locale, and proportion of students experiencing poverty.

The comparison pool size for this report is 132.



Student Survey Indexes

Score averages are based on: Definitely=5, Sort of=4, Not really=2, No=1.
“Don’t know/doesn’t apply” are not included in the calculation.

CURRENT PREVIOUS
INDEX SCORE SCORE % CHANGE COMPARISON
2\ CONNECTION h
“ | belong at school because | hav.e heqlthy relat.ionships with other o 4 57 4. 54 0. 660/0 96t
students and adults and am actively involved in school-related activities.
LEARNING
| learn at school because my classes are challenging, interesting, 407 4.34 -1 610/0 89th
and | can get help when | need it. ’ * *

®

ENVIRONMENT
’ | like being at school because it’s a place that is safe, warm, and fun. 4.25 4.26 -0 .230/0 93rd

EXPERIENCE d
I’m accepted, respected, and have the support | need to be successful 404 4.27 _0.700/0 92n

at school.




Survey Section: Classes & Teachers

Current Previous
% Change Comparison
Yolo] (=] Score

My teachers explain things in a way that

th
iy 4.38 4.37 0.23% 99
My teachers make their classes fun and th
- Sl 4.16 4.17 -0.24% 95
| try my best at school. 4,73 4.76 -0.63% 95th

| can go online or use a device at school

th
when | need it. 4.44 4.48 -0.89% 79




Classes & Teachers (continued)

rren Previous
Current % Change Comparison @
Score Score

My teachers call on me in class. 4.43 4.52 -1.99% 97th




Survey Section: Life at School

Current Previous
% Change Comparison
Yolo] (=] Score

| can be myself at school. 4.36 4.31 1.16% 99th

| feel safe answering questions in class

even when I'm not sure | have the right 4.01 3.99 0.50% g5th
answer.
| know my teachers care about me. 4.54 4.53 0.22% g7th

Most kids at school follow the rules. 3.90 3.90 . g7th




Life at School (continued)

rren Previous
Current = % Change Comparison
Score Score

If | were bullied, | would feel
comfortable talking to someone about 4.00 4.08 -1.96% 95th




Survey Section: People Around Me

Current Previous
% Change Comparison
Yolo] (=] Score

If | have a big problem, there is an adult

th
at school | can talk to about it. 4.40 4.28 2.80% 95

| have friends to sit with at lunch or hang

d
out with at recess. 4.80 4.73 1.48% 92"
LZ?;/.e friends who help me when | need 4.68 4.64 0.86% 97th

My parents/guardians help me with 0 "
school as much as they can if | ask. 4.72 4.70 0.43% 97




People Around Me (continued)

rren Previous
Current % Change Comparison @
Score Score

| like helping other people when | can. 4.64 4.72 -1.69% 95th




My Learning

Do any of the things on the list below make learning hard for you?

Get nervous before tests [ 39
Don'tget enoughsleep [N 15y
Too much stress [ 139
Can't keep up with homework [ 9%
]

Too much time spent online, gaming, or on phone 8%
Distracting students or distracting behaviors in my classes - 8%
Not keeping organized/not managing my time - 6%
Worry about people posting about me on online (places like... - 5%
Can't see the board or hear the teacher in class - 5%
No computer/internet when I'm not at school . 4%
Notunderstanding English [ 3%

Teachers treat me worse than they treat other kids I 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




There are clubs, sports or activities that
interest me at school.

Not sure

Yes
64%




Wood Oaks Only

Previous
Score

| feel well-prepared for high school. 4.09 411 -0.49% N/A




How would you rate the bullying prevention
education Wood Oaks provides to students?

Poor

10% Great

34%
Fair

18%




Are you aware that you can anonymously report
inappropriate behavior on the Wood Oaks website?

Yes

89%

H 2021
2023

H-
No

11%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




Have you used the Text-A-Tip service in the last year? @

B
Yes

1%

m 2021
2023

No

99%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 120%



Most days, | like my school.

(Definitely!) 10 NG 11%
9 N 16%
8 I 22%

7 18%
6 9%
(Sort of) 5 13%
4 4%
3 113% District Average: 6.97
2 W 3% Comparison Average: 6.04
1 H1% Percentile Comparison: 92"

(Notatalll) 0 M 2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




Parent Survey Information

e November 6, 2023 survey deadline
505 respondents

* 30% participation rate




Does your child(ren) currently ride the bus to A
school? g

Yes
52%
No
48%




What is the reason(s) your child(ren) does not ride

the bus?

| prefer to drive

Child/family schedule

Cost

Other

0

%

10%

14%

20%

21%

26%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%




Index Analysis

Indexes are designed to provide education leaders with a snapshot of survey
results. Key questions within the survey are used to build each index score.

To create comparison percentile, we adapted the method used by the
Department of Education’s National Center for Education Statistics which
utilizes enrollment, locale, and proportion of students experiencing poverty.

The comparison pool size for this report is 94.



Parent Survey Indexes

Score averages are based on: Strongly Agree=5, Agree=4, Disagree=2, Strongly Disagree=1.
“Don’t know/doesn’t apply” are not included in the calculation.

’ INDEX CURRENT | PREVIOYS | %CHANGE  COMPARISON
::;?(:;: Egto date on my child’s progress and what’s happening at school. 423 4, 13 2420/0 88th
::rflL\:;,ell)cf)lr)ned, respected, and part of the school community. 4.23 | 4.11 | 2.92% | 97th
EOUCATIONAL EXCELLENCE  sthem e devepandsvcees, | 434 | 430 0.93% | 98t
:l\l.;h:t(\?lfl':e':fsnsgfe and supported at school. 4,38 4.34 0.929% g6th
DEII);':aEr:i:szgfcepted, respected, and supported at school. 435 426 2 l 10/0 9 lSt




ltem Analysis

Score averages are based on: Strongly Agree=5, Agree=4, Disagree=2,
Strongly Disagree=1.

“Don’t know/doesn’t apply” are not included in the calculation.



Leadership & Communication

Current Previous .
% Change Comparison
Score Score

The school board is doing what it takes

0 th
to make our district successful. 4.32 4.27 1.17% 99
District administration is doing what it 0 th
takes to make our district successful. 4.32 4.29 0.70% 99

The District is fiscally responsible. 4.40 4.37 0.69% N/A




How would you rate the communication from:
Great=4, Good=3, Fair=2, Poor=1.

Current Previous
% Change Comparison
Yolo] (=] Score

Classroom Teachers 3.33 3.21 3.74% N/A

The District 3.36 3.36 0.00% N/A

Principal/Building Administration 3.54 3.55 -0.28% N/A




Overall, how is District 27 doing:
Great=4, Good=3, Fair=2, Poor=1.

Current Previous
Score Score

% Change

Comparison

Communicating with the parents. 3.46 3.40 1.76%

Maintaining an informative website. 3.33 3.30 0.91%

N/A

N/A




How often do you use the following?
Daily=4, Sometimes/Weekly=3, Rarely=2, Never=1.

rren Previ
Current SVIGES % Change Comparison @
Score NYelo] (-]

Facebook 3.02 N/A N/A N/A
Instagram 2.69 N/A N/A N/A
YouTube 2.65 N/A N/A N/A

X (Twitter) 1.56 N/A N/A N/A




Do you typically read the In Review newsletter that is mailed

home? @

No
36%
Yes
64%




How would you like to receive school
information? (Select all that apply.)

Emails 97%

Automated phone/text notifications 55%

49%

Meetings with teachers and administrators 52%

School and district newsletters

Parent portal (such as Infinite Campus or Canvas) 41%

School website 33%

Board Briefs 21%

Other 0%

0

IS

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




Survey Section: School Experience

Current Previous
% Change Comparison
Yolo] (=] Score

| feel welcome in my child's school. 4.50 4.22 6.64% 9gth

| receive enough information to 0 th
understand my child's progress. 4.14 3.94 5.08% 29
| am updated on how my child is doing 0 th
Ryl 4.20 4.00 5.00% 97
| know how to support my child's 497 4.1 3.64% 97th

learning.




School Experience (continued)

rren Previous
Current % Change Comparison
Score Score

The amount of homework given to my

th
child is appropriate. 4.02 3.89 3.34% 87

My child gets help when they need it. 4.37 424 3.07% g7th

The school provides opportunities for

th
parental involvement. 4.20 4.08 2.94% 99

| have opportunities to provide feedback

th
to the school/teachers. 4.06 3.97 2.27% 96




School Experience (continued)

Current Previous
% Change Comparison
Yolo] (=] Score

If my child breaks a rule at school, they 0 th
are treated fairly. 4.40 4.32 1.85% 98
School communication is both timely 0 th
I T 4.26 4.19 1.67% 99
So far this year, I'm satisfied with how 4.33 496 1.64% 97th

much my child is learning.

School facilities are clean and well-kept. 4.59 4.52 1.55% 94th




School Experience (continued)

Current Previous
% Change Comparison
Yolo] (=] Score

| have at least one school staff member |
feel comfortable contacting when | have 4.12 4.06 1.48% 54th
an idea or concern.

School staff treat my child with dignity

th
and respect. 4.50 4.44 1.35% o7
Overall, my child is able to handle the 4.99 4.96 0.70% 97th

emotional challenges of school.

My child feels safe at school. 4.50 4.47 0.67% 98t




School Experience (continued)

Current Previous
% Change Comparison
Yolo] (=] Score

| am satisfied with the communication

0 st
that comes from the school. 4.23 4.22 0.24% 91
Most days, my child enjoys going to 0 th
rwein 4.38 4.37 0.23% 97
When | have a concern about my child,
the school is responsive addressing the 4.27 4.26 0.23% N/A

concern.

The school has high expectations for my

. 4.39 4.39 0.00% 97"




School Experience (continued)

rren Previous .
Current % Change Comparison
Score Score

There is a healthy culture at our school. 4.16 4.18 -0.48% 94th

| am satisfied with our school's efforts to

th
address bullying. 3.98 4.04 -1.49% 94

My family's cultural and racial

backgrounds are reflected in the 3.92 N/A N/A N/A

materials used in the classroom.




Our school supports equitable opportunities for:

Current Previous @
% Change Comparison
Score Score

Different racial backgrounds 4.3 4.3 0.93%

Students with special needs 4.37 4.33 0.92% N/A
Different cultural backgrounds 4.31 4.28 0.70% N/A
All genders 4.49 4.48 0.22% N/A

Different economic backgrounds 4.34 4.36 -0.46% N/A




Does your child currently participate or plan to participate in any
school-sponsored sports and/or extracurricular activities?

Don't know 9%

My child is too young . 8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




On a scale of 0 - 10, how likely would you be to
recommend our school(s) to a friend or family member?

10 - Extremely Likely [N 45%
9 I 23%
8 I 16%

7 6%
6 2%
5 - Neutral S0 Current Average: 8.70
Previous Average: 8.77
4 1%
Percent Change: -0.80%
3 1 1% : : th
Comparison Percentile: 99
2 0%
1 0

0 - Extremely Unlikely | 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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